

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 Iondon-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 9098.1

Date of response: 18/10/2024

## Request:

I am requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding a fire appliance with the registration RL03 LVZ, DPL1133.

Specifically, I would like to know:

- 1. The operational history of the vehicle (stations it was assigned to, incidents it responded to).
- 2. The current status of the vehicle (whether it is still in service or retired).
- 3. Any available maintenance or service history.
- 4. Photos of the vehicle, if available

## Response:

Please see response to each of your questions in turn,

1. The operational history of the vehicle (stations it was assigned to, incidents it responded to).

DPL1133 was based at Walthamstow Fire station. It's registration date was 19/08/2003. We record our mobilisation records on the London Data store. You can check the mobilisation data <a href="here">here</a> and search under column F for F362

2. The current status of the vehicle (whether it is still in service or retired).

DPL1133 was taken off the run on 9<sup>th</sup> April 2018 and disposed of 21<sup>st</sup> September 2018.

3. Any available maintenance or service history.

Our Fleet team have confirmed we hold no maintenance details as the vehicle is now disposed.

4. Photos of the vehicle, if available

Our Fleet team have confirmed we hold no images of DPL1133

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <a href="https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/">https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/</a>